

**Government of West Bengal
Finance Department
PPP Cell, Nabanna
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road
Howrah – 711 102**

No. 600-FB

Dated: 27.10.2021

Subject: Addendum to Request for Proposal (RFP) for selection of IVA for the World Bank assisted – Women’s Empowerment and Inclusive Social Protection Program

In terms of RfP No: IVA/FDWB/561 FB circulated through www.wbfinnic.in on **October 08, 2021**, following amendments are made. All interested parties, including those who sought pre-bid clarifications, may take note of amendments and submit their Proposal by 8th November 2021 as per RFP guidelines.

Page No. & Clause No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Clause 1.9, Pg 71	The IVA shall employ adequate manpower for the development, operation and maintenance of the mine The IVA shall be offered a Contract for a period of two (2) years. The terms of employment shall be “on call” basis.	The IVA shall employ adequate manpower for the development, operation and maintenance of the assignment . The IVA shall be offered a Contract for a period of two (2) years. The terms of employment shall be “on call” basis.
Clause 21.1, Pg 35	Specific experience of the Consultant (as a firm) relevant to the Assignment: Past experience of the Institutions/Organizations in monitoring and evaluation of similar social protection/welfare programs of any State/central Govt. or with Multi-Laterals/International Government in last 5 years having minimum project value of INR 30 lakhs Provide Work Orders or certified project completion reports for each of the project.	Specific experience of the Consultant (as a firm) relevant to the Assignment: Past experience of the Institutions/Organizations in monitoring or evaluation of similar social protection/welfare programs of any State/central Govt. or with Multi-Laterals/International Government in last 5 years having minimum project value of INR 30 lakhs Provide Work Orders or certified project completion reports for each of the project.

<p>Clause 27, Pg 25</p>	<p>Quality and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS)</p> <p>27.1 In the case of QCBS, the total score is calculated by weighting the technical and financial scores and adding them as per the formula and instructions in the Data Sheet. The Consultant with the Most Advantageous Proposal, which is the Proposal that achieves the highest combined technical and financial scores, will be invited for negotiations. b. Fixed-Budget Selection(FBS)</p> <p>27.2 In the case of FBS, those Proposals that exceed the budget indicated in ITC 14.1.4 of the Data Sheet shall be rejected.</p> <p>27.3 The Client will select the Consultant with the Most Advantageous Proposal, which is the highest-ranked Technical Proposal that does not exceed the budget 26 indicated in the RFP, and invite such Consultant to negotiate the Contract. c. Least-Cost Selection</p> <p>27.4 In the case of Least-Cost Selection (LCS), the Client will select the Consultant with the Most Advantageous Proposal, which is the Proposal with the lowest evaluated total price among those Proposals that achieved the minimum qualifying technical score, and invite such a Consultant to negotiate the Contract.</p>	<p>Quality and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS)</p> <p>27.1 In the case of QCBS, the total score is calculated by weighting the technical and financial scores and adding them as per the formula and instructions in the Data Sheet. The Consultant with the Most Advantageous Proposal, which is the Proposal that achieves the highest combined technical and financial scores, will be invited for negotiations. b. Fixed-Budget Selection(FBS)</p> <p>Remaining clauses 27.2, 27.3,27.4 stands deleted</p>
-------------------------	---	--

Note: Individual queries have been responded through respective mail address.

Sd/-

Secretary
Finance Department